## Hayes County Commissioners July 19, 2023

A meeting of the Hayes County Board of Commissioners was held at the Hayes County Courthouse in Hayes Center, Nebraska, on July 19, 2023 as published in *Times Republican* on July 13, 2023. Advanced notice of the meeting, time and place was posted and given to each Commissioner. All proceedings hereafter shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of the public.

Chairman Unger called the meeting to order at 1:38 P.M. The Open Meetings Act was available for review and Chair indicated location of such copy in the room where the meeting was being held. Those present were Barry Richards, Jeffrey Unger, Wayne Christner, Susan Messersmith, Tammy Schwenk, Tom Dow and Dan Miller.

Christner moved, second by Richards to approve the agenda. Roll call: Richards, yes; Christner, yes; Unger, yes. Motion carried.

Chairman Unger requested comments from the audience. There were none.

Dan Miller spoke with the Board regarding information needed to prepare the budget.

Preliminary 2023-24 budget request for General and Road & Bridge Funds were complied.

Chairman Unger recessed the meeting at 2:06 P.M. for Board of Equalization and reconvened the Budget Meeting at 2:40 P.M.

Chairman Unger adjourned the meeting at 3:45 P.M.	
The next meeting will be July 31, 2023, at 9:00 A.M.	
Hayes County Clerk	Board Chairman